GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, ChanniHimmat, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

<u>NOTICE</u>

Subject: Clubbing/Tagging of application forms of candidates to the posts of Junior Stenographer / Junior Scale Stenographer / Personal Assistant / Steno Typist in different Cadres / Departments in pursuance to Advertisement Notification No.s 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 & 01, 02, 03 of 2021 – regarding.

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), conducted Computer Based Written Test (CBT) for the posts of Junior Stenographer / Junior Scale Stenographer / Personal Assistant / Steno Typist of UT Cadre, Divisional and various District Cadres, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No.s 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 and 01, 02, 03 of 2021 on 29th November, 2022. **The candidates who have appeared in the said examination and who have applied for multiple application forms / advertisements but did not have all such items reflected on their admit cards** are required to submit CLUBBING requests (in Annexure-A) in the offices of JKSSB, Central Office, Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu and JKSSB, Camp Office, ZumZum Building Rambagh, Srinagar along-with evidence i.e. a copy of Roll No./Admit Card and Application forms, in support of their claim by or before 24thDecember, 2022, failing which no claim in this regard shall be entertained at any stage.

Sd/-

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/54/2022-03 (CC-7057013) Dated: 18-12-2022 Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the notice published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Member_____, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- 5. P.A. to Chairman, J&KServices Selection Board for information of the Chairman.
- 6. I/c Website.

(Annexure-A) FORMAT FOR CLUBBING/TAGGING

The Controller of Examination, J&K Services Selection Board.

Subject: Clubbing/ Tagging of Application form(s) for which CBT exam held on 29-11-2022 for the posts of Junior Stenographer / Junior Scale Stenographer / Personal Assistant/ Steno Typist.

Sir,

Kindly find attached herewith my Application Form (s) and copy of Admit Card, which should be clubbed and reflected against my Roll No. as per the detail given as under:

Name of the Candidate with Parentage:

Roll No. on which candidate appeared in CBT Exam on 29-11-2022:

S.No.	Total Number of Application form(s) filled				Missing Application form No.s/Item No.s on Admit Card		
	Application Notification No.	Application ID	Item No.s	Proof attached Yes / No	Application ID	Application Notification No.	Item No.s

Dated:

Yours Faithfully,